FILED	
MAR 17 2023	

HEARING BOARD BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

Docket No.: 3739

TESLA, INC.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

For Regular Variance

Regulation 2, Rule 6, Section 307; and Regulation 2, Rule 1, Section 307

ORDER FOR DISMISSAL

The above-entitled matter was filed on December 12, 2022. It was originally schedule for a hearing on February 28, 2023 and then rescheduled to be heard March 28, 2023.

Applicant submitted a request to withdraw application on March 14, 2023.

FOR GOOD CAUSE, in accordance with Section 6.8 of the Hearing Board Rules, the HEARING BOARD ORDERS that the Application be and is hereby dismissed and all future hearings are canceled.

Valerie J. Armento, Esq., Chairperson

1	BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD		
2	OF THE BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT		
3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
4	In the Matter of the Application of	Docket No.: 3739	
5	TESLA, INC.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
6	Regulation 2, Rule 6, Section 307; and		
7	Regulation 2, Rule 1, Section 307	FILED	
8))	MAR 17 2023	
9		HEARING BOARD	
10	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT	
11	City and County of San Francisco)		
12			
13	I, Marcy Hiratzka, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury as follows: That I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the above-entitled action; that I served a true copy of the attached Order For Dismissal on: Shannon S. Broome Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 50 California Street, Suite 1700 San Francisco, CA 94111 <u>SBroome@hunton.com</u> by depositing same via email and in the United States certified mail, return receipt requested, on March 17, 2023 and on:		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19 20			
20	Alexandra Kamel, Es	a Assistant Counsel	
22	Bay Area Air Quality	Management District	
23	375 Beale Street, 6 th Floor San Francisco, California 94105 akamel@baaqmd.gov		
24	<u>akuntre o</u>	<u></u>	
25	via email March 17, 2023	-A-	
26	DATED: March 17, 2023		
27		Marcy Hiratzka	
28		Clerk of the Boards	
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
		Page 1	